W	ashingto	n DC	2023
**	dorming to	11, D.C.	

Commissioner of Pater			Washington, D.C. 20231	
FORM PTO-1595	100943	3200	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	010	2. Name and Address	of receiving Party(ies):	
Bernardus Johannes Martinus Maria AVÔ	r/	Name: AVÔT	BEHEER B.V.	
	B 44 12 10	<u>تـــا</u> ا		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?		City: 2551	LK The Hague	
3. Nature of conveyance:	PADEMARK ST	-	-	
Assignment Me	erger	State/Country: The I	NETHERLANDS	
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name			
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: November 1, 1996				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date		B. Patent No.(s)/Pate	ent Date	
08/727,562 filed on February 10, 1997	!			
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning this matter should be mailed:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		ons and patents involved:	
Jacobson, Price, Holman	& Stern		<del></del>	
400 7th Street, N.W Washington, DC 2000		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40.00	
Tel. 202-638-6666	) <del>*</del>	X Enclosed X Any deficiencie		
			es in enclosed fees are authorized o deposit account	
Attorney Docket No. P60651US0		8. Deposit Account No	.: 06-1358	
			age if paying by deposit account):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>				
John C. Helman J. 20 760	V	Woln	Tamara 10, 1000	
Name of Person Signing / Reg.#	( P	nature	January 12, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

JPH&S 103-12/93

11:4:4

SACTARE ESCODODO SHINTAWE PRESIDENCE

40.00 BF

WHEREAS

Avôt, Bernardus Johannes Martinus Maria Puccinistraat 57 2551 LK The Hague the Netherlands

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Package to be provided on and around

a container and a tool and a method to do so.

described and claimed in international application no. PCT/NL95/00150

filed 21 April 1995; and

WHEREAS, Avot Beheer B.V.

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at Puccinistraat 57, 2551 LK The Hague, the Netherlands

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature	
01 november 1996		

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999**